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RECOMMENDATION TO NAESB WGQ EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Requester:
Northern Natural Gas
Request No.:
R04041


1.  RECOMMENDED ACTION:
EFFECT OF EC VOTE TO ACCEPT RECOMMENDED ACTION:

      Accept as requested



  X  Change to Existing Practice

  X  Accept as modified below


      Status Quo

      Decline

2.  TYPE OF MAINTENANCE

Per Request:




Per Recommendation:
      Initiation




      Initiation 

  X  Modification




  X  Modification

      Interpretation



      Interpretation

      Withdrawal




      Withdrawal

      Principle (x.1.z)



      Principle (x.1.z)

      Definition (x.2.z)



      Definition (x.2.z)

      Business Practice Standard (x.3.z)

      Business Practice Standard (x.3.z)

      Document (x.4.z)



      Document (x.4.z)

      Data Element (x.4.z)



      Data Element (x.4.z)

  X  Code Value (x.4.z)



  X  Code Value (x.4.z)

      X12 Implementation Guide


  X  X12 Implementation Guide

      Business Process Documentation

      Business Process Documentation

3.  RECOMMENDATION

SUMMARY:
· Add 3 code values for the data element Allocation Method in the following data set:

NAESB WGQ Standard No. 2.4.1

Pre-determined Allocation
CODE VALUES LOG (for addition, modification or deletion of code values)

Document Name and No.:
NAESB WGQ Standard No. 2.4.1
Pre-determined Allocation
Data Element:

Allocation Method
	Code Value Description
	Code Value Definition
	Code Value

	Swing – Shortage Below Zero
	One or more of the schedule line items, or alternately a separate contract, is designated as the “swing”.  All other scheduled line items are allocated the scheduled quantity.  The line item(s) identified as “swing” are allocated the remaining difference between total quantity to be allocated and quantities allocated to non-swing line items, in accordance with instructions provided with the PDA.  Note: In the case of a shortage, the swing line item(s)/contract(s) may be allocated a quantity that results in a negative number.
	SB

	Swing – Shortage Not Below Zero
	One or more of the schedule line items, or alternately a separate contract, is designated as the “swing”.  All other scheduled line items are allocated the scheduled quantity.  The line item(s) identified as “swing” are allocated the remaining difference between total quantity to be allocated and quantities allocated to non-swing line items, in accordance with instructions provided with the PDA.  Note: In the case of a shortage, the swing line item(s)/contract(s) will not be permitted to be allocated a quantity which would result in a negative number, therefore the negative quantity is allocated to the remaining scheduled line items.
	SN

	Pro Rata – Tariff
	The total quantity to be allocated is multiplied by the ratio established by taking each individual line item and dividing it by the total of all scheduled line items applicable to the quantity to be allocated according to the terms and conditions of the Transportation Service Provider’s tariff.
	PT


TECHNICAL CHANGE LOG (all instructions to accomplish the recommendation)

Document Name and No.:
NAESB WGQ Standard No. 2.4.1
Pre-determined Allocation

	Pre-determined Allocation, 2.4.1

	Transaction Set Tables

	SI 1000/234 Pairs (Sub-detail):  Insert the following code values and their descriptions in alphabetical order by Allocation Method code value (Elem 234).

Element Name

Usage

Elem 1000

Elem 234

Elem 234 Description

Allocation Method

M

AM

PT

SB

SN

Pro Rata - Tariff

Swing – Shortage Below Zero

Swing – Shortage Not Below Zero




4.  SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION
a.  Description of Request:

Revise existing code value description and add 2 new code values to Allocation Method element in Pre-determined Allocation dataset.
b.  Description of Recommendation:

Information Requirements Subcommittee
See meeting minutes for Information Requirements Subcommittee as follows:

· March 16, 2006
· June 15, 2006
· March 26, 2008 
Motion: June 15, 2006

For R04041, add the following code values as indicated below:

Data set Name and Number:

Allocation 
NAESB WGQ Std. No. 2.4.3

Data Element:

Allocation Method 

	Code Value Description
	Code Value Definition
	Code Value

	Swing – Shortage Below Zero
	One or more of the schedule line items, or alternately a separate contract, is designated as the “swing”.  All other scheduled line items are allocated the scheduled quantity.  The line item(s) identified as “swing” are allocated the remaining difference between total quantity to be allocated and quantities allocated to non-swing line items, in accordance with instructions provided with the PDA.  Note: In the case of a shortage, the swing line item(s)/contract(s) may be allocated a quantity that results in a negative number.
	

	Swing – Shortage Not Below Zero
	One or more of the schedule line items, or alternately a separate contract, is designated as the “swing”.  All other scheduled line items are allocated the scheduled quantity.  The line item(s) identified as “swing” are allocated the remaining difference between total quantity to be allocated and quantities allocated to non-swing line items, in accordance with instructions provided with the PDA.  Note: In the case of a shortage, the swing line item(s)/contract(s) will not be permitted to be allocated a quantity which would result in a negative number, therefore the negative quantity is allocated to the remaining scheduled line items.
	

	Pro Rata – Tariff
	The total quantity to be allocated is multiplied by the ratio established by taking each individual line item and dividing it by the total of all scheduled line items applicable to the quantity to be allocated according to the terms and conditions of the Transportation Service Provider’s tariff.
	


	Vote
	
	
	
	Balanced
	Balanced
	Balanced

	
	For
	Against
	Total
	For
	Against
	Total

	End Users
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	LDCs
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	Pipelines
	8
	0
	8
	2.00
	0.00
	2

	Producers
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	Services
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	
	8
	0
	8
	2.00
	0.00
	2


Motion passes

Motion – March 26, 2008:

Replace the proposed implementation for R04041 that was adopted at the June 15, 2006 IR meeting with the following:

Add the following code values as indicated below:

Data set Name and Number:
Pre-determined Allocation 
NAESB WGQ Std. No. 2.4.1

Data Element:

Allocation Method 

	Code Value Description
	Code Value Definition
	Code Value

	Swing – Shortage Below Zero
	One or more of the schedule line items, or alternately a separate contract, is designated as the “swing”.  All other scheduled line items are allocated the scheduled quantity.  The line item(s) identified as “swing” are allocated the remaining difference between total quantity to be allocated and quantities allocated to non-swing line items, in accordance with instructions provided with the PDA.  Note: In the case of a shortage, the swing line item(s)/contract(s) may be allocated a quantity that results in a negative number.
	

	Swing – Shortage Not Below Zero
	One or more of the schedule line items, or alternately a separate contract, is designated as the “swing”.  All other scheduled line items are allocated the scheduled quantity.  The line item(s) identified as “swing” are allocated the remaining difference between total quantity to be allocated and quantities allocated to non-swing line items, in accordance with instructions provided with the PDA.  Note: In the case of a shortage, the swing line item(s)/contract(s) will not be permitted to be allocated a quantity which would result in a negative number, therefore the negative quantity is allocated to the remaining scheduled line items.
	

	Pro Rata – Tariff
	The total quantity to be allocated is multiplied by the ratio established by taking each individual line item and dividing it by the total of all scheduled line items applicable to the quantity to be allocated according to the terms and conditions of the Transportation Service Provider’s tariff.
	


	Vote
	
	
	
	Balanced
	Balanced
	Balanced

	
	For
	Against
	Total
	For
	Against
	Total

	End Users
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	LDCs
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	Pipelines
	5
	0
	5
	2.00
	0.00
	2

	Producers
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	Services
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	
	5
	0
	5
	2.00
	0.00
	2


Motion passes

Technical Subcommittee
See meeting minutes for the Technical Subcommittee as follows:

· February 6-7, 2008

	Segments
	Vote For
	Balanced For
	Vote Against
	Balanced Against

	End Users
	0
	0
	0
	0

	LDCs
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Services
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Pipelines
	4
	2
	0
	0

	Producers
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Totals
	4
	2
	0
	0


Motion passes

c.  Business Purpose:

d.  Commentary/Rationale of Subcommittee(s)/Task Force(s):
3
1

[image: image2.wmf] 

_1075620371.doc
[image: image1.png]|

Lo







